Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Officer		
1	ORM COVER SHEET		
	TS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
The Standard Register Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
2	Name, Stored Value Systems, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 101 Bullitt Lane		
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2006			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Lausville		
L Joint Research Agreement	State: Kentucky		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10222		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes / No		
A Patent Application No (s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	The state of the s		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name Brandon Sklar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 80 00		
Internal Address Kaye Scholer LI P	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address, 425 Park Avenue	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City New York	8. Payment Information		
State New YorkZIP 10022-3598	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number 212-836-8653	Expiration Date		
Fax Number <u>212-836-8659</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0988</u>		
Email Address, osklar@kavescholer.com	Authorized User Name Brangon Swar		
A. Signature:	21266		
Signature	3 28/2006		
Brandon N. Skiar, Reg. No. 31 667	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Exhibit A

THE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Standard Register Company having offices at 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Stored Value Systems, Inc. ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	First Named Inventor
6,457,649	U.S.	10-01-2002	Card Display Package	Hileman, Martin
6,554,193	U.S.	04-29-2003	Smart Card with Replaceable Chip	Fehrman, R. David

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that, to its knowledge: (i) it is the sole owner and assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

date Assignor Kathryn A. Lamme Printed Name Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary Title (Signature MUST be notarized.) State of Ohio) County of <u>Montgomery</u>) On this <u>Z4th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2006 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Kathryn A. Lamme personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herin set forth. GARY M. CAIRNS, Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on 3/24/06

In and For The State of Ohio My Commission Expires 2-12-2007

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0622